City of
<7 Santa Rosa

Imformarion Techmobogy - GIS

Location Map: 619 4th Street

F "

> %
2

e

&

; "% r}
. ey
i ]
L .
::‘ (F - 4
E] ¥ |
& . | 'f.‘_\
U
‘-.V"-\t.a-"—sx\
T s
bd‘*\{ ¥ e l
I B e
1,

Carmen's Bistro & Bar
N Minor Conditional Use Permit
File No. CUP19-065

3/12/2020

Scale 1: 1,200
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A 30 N
1 CcLEAR l.  PROVIDE SIGNS (STANDARD HANDICAPPED SYMBOL) FOR BUILDING S C OPE O F WO RK
~ ENTRANCES AND PEDESTRAIN APPROACHES.
y 2. ALL I5, 20, AND 30 AMPERE RECEPTICAL OUTLETS SHALL BE 4TH STREET
. l< INSTALLED (2" MIN. ABOVE THE FLOOR TO THE CENTER OF THE INSTALL NEW T-BAR CEILING IN DINNING ROOM
NE RECEPTICAL. (ADA: 15" MIN. ABOVE FLOOR)
9 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING BAR TOP
3. ALL ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND CONTROLS WHICH ARE PROVIDED 7
FOR THE USE OF THE ROOM OCCUPANTS SHALL BE MOUNTED 4 / PROVIDE DROPPED ADA COMPLIANT SEATING AT
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FEET TO TOP OF BOX " BARTOF AREA NOTES:
4. MIRROR AND TOWEL DISPENSERS SHALL BE A MAX. OF 40" Z / 5 INSTALL NEW LIGHT FIXTURES AT EXISTING FIXTURE LOCATIONS
HIGH FROM FLOOR. o
28"-34" \ AFF. , z / o REMOVE AND REPLACE (E) FRONT DOOR W/ NEW ADA
5. INSULATE HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES. \0) / t‘I_) COMPLIANT DOOR, CLOSER, KICKPLATE AND HARDARE
— — 6. LAVATORY FAUCET CONTROLS ARE TO BE LEVER TYPE, PUSH TYPE A m
Z ACCESOIBLE ROUTE OR ELECTRICALLY CONTROLLED, OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND DOES. z E:;éi$|or~1 PROVIDE NEWN ADA COMPLIANT SEATING IN EXISTING DINNING AREA
z " .
> 4% NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST b REMOVE (E) NON COMPLIANT RESTROOM MIRROR WITH NEW MIRROR
N " soFLEAR 7. PROVIDE 18" CLEARANCE @ SIDE OF OPENING SIDE OF ALL
ClEAR EXIT DOORS PER 2-3303 (i)2. %Mfgf 1(9E|f~4 Eﬁgﬂ gﬁﬁp;?gl;rl R%i;éﬁ_rzAR AND RELOCATE
— — 8. DOOR CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT THE OPENING EFFORT :
. ] DOES NOT EXCEED 5 LBS FOR THE INTERIOR DOORS AND 5 LBS
v FOR THE EXTERIOR DOORS, AND |5 LBS FOR FIRE DOORS. PER SEC ey — REMOVE AND REFLACE (E) FLOORING.
- |« RE
N INSTALL NEWN ADA SIGNAGE AT ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM AND
" oy 4. ALL (N) DOORS TO HAVE LEVER HARDWARE. TR ANCE | oeaTioN
30" MIN 9 RA
1 lO. THE SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION IIIMB5 WILL BE SATISFIED
ELEVATION Il. WHERE PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS PROVIDED FOR ROOMS AND SPACES, 8&
) RAISED LETTERS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED S
) ’ BY BRAILLE. SECTION III1B5 Qe
TABLE SEATING TABLE SEAT G CLEARANCES | 2 e=ovioe vin or one accessieie conres. secrion 228, o®
13. RAISED COUNTER HEIGHT SHALL BE 28" TO 34" FROM FLOOR. SECTION [122B.4 VICINT Y M AP o'E
NOTE: MAINTAIN 44" MIN. CLEAR AISLE EGRESS PATHS TO EXIT DOORS. S elE > &

BUILDING ANALYSIS

ADDRESS 619 4TH STREET
SANTA ROSA, CA.
TI USE RESTAURANT
TI AREA 854 SQFT.
OCCUPANCY TYPE A2 Qf‘
CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB <[:
OCCUPANCY LOAD AND ACCESSIBLE SEATING TABLE
FIRE SPRINKLERS No m
OCCUPANCY AREA LOAD FACTOR NUMBER OCC. <
RESTROOM & HALL 484 I~100 NA FIRE ALARM No &)
\ DINNING &3l I~I5 4207 OCCUPANT LOAD 44 3 <
n
— \ KITCHEN ¢ BAR 134 I~n200 337 EXITS REQUIRED ! % S
:_ //7: EXITS PROVIDED | = Ol ~
< <
I< ~ I TOTAL SEATS 45.44 ' m —
L— —\ ACCESSIBLE SEATING REQUIRED @ ~20 227 NON SPRINKLERED BUILDING m E‘ <Zr:
o n
(E) ROOF ACCESS ACCESSIBLE SEATING PROVIDED 3 BUILDING HEIGHT | STORY + ATTIC —_ U)
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ATTIC (E) ELECTRIC WATER HEATER O
LOCATION AT TOP OF STAIRS
\

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THESE FPLANS CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN CESSATION OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED AND OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO INTEGRATED DESIEN INC. DAVID COLOMBO ARCHITECT.

IF THESE PLANS DO NOT BEAR THE SEAL OF THE REGESTRANT, THEY AE CONSIDERED "PRELIMIANRY" AND AR NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION OR RECORDING. THESE PLANS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN "ARCHITECTURAL WORK" UNDER SECTION 102 YR
AS AMENDED DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION ACT OF |990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERAL FORM AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIEN. UNDER SUCH PROTECTION
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ATTIC FLOOR PLAN 3
< %~
CCALE 4o SIGN ABOVE DOOR TO READ: o= Zn 25
THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING W = =
BUSINESS HOURS @) =
| 4'-p" ['-|o" I/2" MAX TOP OF LANDING TO m 5 L
(E) ELECTRIC WATER HEATER TOP OF THREASHOLD F—~ S
LOCATION AT TOP OF STAIRS we
\ Z, O <G
4 ) yaz erABBAR | PRI RReinaninnnoninenis () RAISED ] ] ] ] ] ] b= ok
ol = -~ M) Tayf! o CURD iy : iy : iy : iy : i : i 30X30 MIN 5'X5" LANDING -
L e 1 DD Do D2 D2 2 02 CLEAR AREA 55
P z z Zz Z < | ] < o (@]
|Zox4s — _ | | 4| X §<'E §<'E §<'E §<'E §<'E - §<‘E 1 SPACE °R
| P RoPACE y | 9 oum [ B om [ 2 TR TR Sl (1§ (450 Sl 3
-~ © ————AJ\ I §m| 3 bt ; bt ; bt ; bt y bt | | CLEAR (D)< bt I NG o v ©
=/ Q1 ‘ SPAC : . | _1
L B |SDiA |- (E) KITCHEN (E) BEER TANK ACCESSIBLE SEATNG ‘ (& BRI POk (B) cqne nack <
~ TC BEER T cC TING TO BE REPLACED w
€ ( éQ REST?OO/ e NON OFPERATIONAL TABLE HEIGHT 28-34" -y W (1370 ADA > 2% SLOPE %
o () TILE AR FOR DISPLAY ONLY AT THIS TIME. (E) DINING WITH KNEE & TOE CLEARANCE 9l Y ACCESSIBLE STORE - |
= N 3 PER |I1B-306. [ L FRONT DOOR | 9 Y
— (E) 3/0 SEE DETAIL °o ¢ 2 B===——— & N) | 5
(E) 3/0 | INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL N
- ajajafalalaNaYalalara oK TR
K il .
i — | ’ — ®V2ZAAL | T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T CHK BY:
| \A ///f N N > \\\ = D. coLoMBO
~—(E) 1/2 WAL P e [ 1
} 4 =,(, x (E) BAR DYE WALL (E) BAR TOP TO BE REPLACED ] l | | . DRAWN BY:
HALL o (N) ELEC ON DEMAND WATER HEATER | 0 :
(E) 3/0 1 I B D. COLOMBO
u © 28 - FP=—=x| &
T BAR [0
- o a N SHEET NO.
(E) RESTROOM| | o= 1Q® ; ; REMOVE (E) BAR TOP —— || s
i X | (E X4 | & AND REPLACE TO MAX ! Q3
83 : : 34" HT THIS AREA =1 A]_
\
OF:
NOTE:
PROVIDE MIN. (1) 2AI0BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER 3000 OCCUPANCY TYFE A2 DATE:
SQ.FT. OR FRACTION THERE OF, LOCATED SO THAT A MAXIMUM OF 715",
FLO OR PL AN FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM ANY POINT IN BUILDING TO EXTINGUISHER CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB LE GE ND 5-24-14
LOCATION. FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE LOCATED IN PATH OF TRAVEL ADJACENT FIRE SPRINKLERS NO
SCALE |/4"=]"-0" TO BUILDING EXIT, MOUNTED WITH OPERATING HANDLE 3-4 FEET ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. JOB NO.
N AREA 1554 SGFT CEATING 44 TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER IIB SECTION 308.2 OF THE BUILDING CODE. FIRE ALARM o EXISTING . ) FLO O R P L AN Doold53
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